	‒ Measurement up to 70 ARMS at
690 VRMS within ±120 AFSR
	‒ Error < 2 percent
	‒ Current rail resistance
specified at 220 μΩ typical and
inductance of less than 1 nH
	‒ Analog output signal with
210 kHz bandwidth

tatives of Infineon Technologies, our products may
not be used in any life-endangering applications,
including but not limited to medical, nuclear, mili-
tary, life-critical or any other applications where a
failure of the product or any consequences of the
use thereof can result in personal injury.
Product Error
[%]
Current
range [A]
Bandwidth
[kHz]
Sensitivity
[mV/A]
Certification Automotive Industrial Package
TLE4971-A025N5-U-E0001 < 2 25 210 48 UL • • PG-TISON-8-5
TLE4971-A025N5-E0001 < 2 25 210 48 - • • PG-TISON-8-5
TLE4971-A050N5-U-E0001 < 2 50 210 24 UL • • PG-TISON-8-5
TLE4971-A050N5-E0001 < 2 50 210 24 - • • PG-TISON-8-5
TLE4971-A075N5-U-E0001 < 2 75 210 16 UL • • PG-TISON-8-5
TLE4971-A075N5-E0001 < 2 75 210 16 - • • PG-TISON-8-5
TLE4971-A120N5-U-E0001 < 2 120 210 10 UL • • PG-TISON-8-5
TLE4971-A120N5-E0001 < 2 120 210 10 - • • PG-TISON-8-5
Application diagram
HV
Gate-driver
TLE4971